



## BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED

401/405, Jolly Bhavan No- 1,  
10, New Marine Lines,  
Mumbai- 400 020  
Tel :- (022) 22003231 / 5056 / 4325.  
Fax : (022) 2206 0745  
E :contactus@bombaywireropes.com

October 21, 2016

The General Manager  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building  
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai-400 001

Ref:

- 1) Scrip ID: BOMBWIR; Scrip Code : 504648; ISIN : INE089T01023
- 2) Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

**Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting : Submission of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended 30th September, 2016.**

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e Friday, 21st October, 2016, considered and approved the Un-Audited Financial Results for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2016.

Again, in pursuance to regulation 33(1)(d) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the 'Limited Review' Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company on the aforesaid Results.

Please note that in terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (LOADR) regulations, 2015, the Company shall be publishing the aforesaid Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, in the newspapers.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,  
For Bombay Wire Ropes Limited

(Raj Kumar Jhunjunwala)  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 01527573

**SINGHI & COMPANY**  
**CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

**REVIEW REPORT TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED**, for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the standards on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Perform by Independent Auditors of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of Companies (Accounts) Rule, 2015 and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information which is required to be disclosed in term of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

**UNIT NO.30, NEPTUNE BUILDING,  
EMP-27, THAKUR VILLAGE,  
KANDIVALI EAST,  
MUMBAI - 400101  
DATE: 21<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016**

**FOR SINGHI & COMPANY  
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS  
F.R.No.110283W**



**PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGHI  
PARTNER  
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER 051471**



<b>General information about company</b>	
Scrip code	504648
Name of company	BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED
Result Type	Main Format
Class of security	Equity
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2016
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2017
Date of board meeting when results were approved	21-10-2016
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	05-10-2016
Description of presentation currency	INR
Level of rounding used in financial results	Lakhs
Reporting Quarter	Half yearly
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited
Segment Reporting	Single segment
Description of single segment	Bombay Wire Ropes Limited was incorporated in the year 1961. It was one of the largest manufacturers of wire ropes in India and leading specialty steel manufacturer in India. With a history of more than 50 years, the company had manufacturing facilities located in Thane, Mumbai.. Presently the Board of the Company is in the process of evaluating alternative business opportunities which the Company may choose to enter into in the future.

<b>Quarterly &amp; Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks</b>							
<b>Particulars</b>	<b>3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-07-2016	01-04-2016	01-07-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	30-06-2016	30-09-2015	30-09-2016	30-09-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
<b>1 Revenue From Operations</b>							
	Net sales or Revenue from Operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Other operating revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Total Revenue from operations (net)</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>							
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Employee benefit expense	3.46	4.37	5.3	7.83	10.85	18.97
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.44	0.45	0.49	0.89	0.89	1.81
(f)	<b>Other Expenses</b>						
1	Listing and Reinstatement Fees	0.69	0.575	0	1.265	2.25	27.441
2	Electricity Charges	0.695	1.054	1.35	1.749	1.725	3.653
3	Legal & Professional Fees	2.681	0.581	1.5	3.262	3.981	7.335
4	Repairs & Maintenance	0.035	0	0.15	0.035	0.148	1.939
5	Printing & Stationery	0.542	0.396	0.62	0.938	0.637	1.254
6	Audit Fees	0.18	0	0.2	0.18	0.205	0.355
7	Travelling & Conveyance Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0.117
8	Other Expenses	0.812	1.178	1.15	1.99	2.302	2.006
9	Maintenance Expenses	0.596	0.23	0.36	0.826	0.718	0
10	Rates & Taxes	0.772	0.207	0.2	0.979	0.025	0
	<b>Total other expenses</b>	<b>7.003</b>	<b>4.221</b>	<b>5.53</b>	<b>11.224</b>	<b>11.991</b>	<b>44.1</b>
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>10.903</b>	<b>9.041</b>	<b>11.32</b>	<b>19.944</b>	<b>23.731</b>	<b>64.88</b>

Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-07-2016	01-04-2016	01-07-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	30-06-2016	30-09-2015	30-09-2016	30-09-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
3	<b>Profit (loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items</b>	-10.903	-9.041	-11.32	-19.944	-23.731	-64.88
4	Other income	6.4	6.61	6.26	13.01	13.26	26.67
5	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-38.21
6	Finance costs	0	0	0	0	0	0.02
7	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-38.23
8	Prior period items before tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-38.23
11	Tax Expense	0	0	0	0	0	20.9
12	<b>Net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-59.13
13	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	<b>Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-59.13
15	Profit (loss) from discontinuing operations before tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	<b>Net profit (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	<b>Profit (loss) for period before minority interest</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-59.13
21	<b>Net Profit (loss) after taxes minority interest and share of profit (loss) of associates</b>	-4.503	-2.431	-5.06	-6.934	-10.471	-59.13

Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-07-2016	01-04-2016	01-07-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	30-06-2016	30-09-2015	30-09-2016	30-09-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
<b>22 Details of equity share capital</b>							
	Paid-up equity share capital	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394
	Face value of equity share capital	1	10	10	1	10	10
<b>23 Details of debt securities</b>							
24	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	565.88	565.88	625.01	565.88	625.01	565.88
<b>26 Earnings per share</b>							
i	Earnings per share before extraordinary items						
	Basic earnings per share before extraordinary items	-0.84	-0.45	-0.95	-1.3	-1.96	-11.07
	Diluted earnings per share before extraordinary items	-0.84	-0.45	-0.95	-1.3	-1.96	-11.07
ii	<b>Earnings per share after extraordinary items</b>						
	Basic earnings per share after extraordinary items	-0.84	-0.45	-0.95	-1.3	-1.96	-11.07
	Diluted earnings per share after extraordinary items	-0.84	-0.45	-0.95	-1.3	-1.96	-11.07
30	<b>Disclosure of notes on financial results</b>						

<b>Sub classification of income and expenses</b>						
<b>Particulars</b>	<b>3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>
1	Date of start of reporting period	01-07-2016	01-04-2016	01-07-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015
2	Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	30-06-2016	30-09-2015	30-09-2016	30-09-2015
3	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
4	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Subclassification of income and expenses</b>						
<b>1 Disclosure of revenue from operations</b>						
	Revenue from sale of products	0	0	0	0	0
	Revenue from sale of services	0	0	0	0	0
	Revenue from interest (NBFC)	0	0	0	0	0
	Revenue from other financial services (NBFC)	0	0	0	0	0
	Less: Excise duty	0	0	0	0	0
	Less: Service tax collected	0	0	0	0	0
	Less: Other duties taxes collected	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Net sales or Revenue from Operations</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>2 Disclosure of other operating revenues</b>						
	Other operating revenues					
	Net gain/loss on foreign currency fluctuations treated as other operating revenue	0	0	0	0	0
	Miscellaneous other operating revenues	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Total other operating revenues</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>3 Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade [Abstract]</b>						
	Changes in inventories of finished goods	0	0	0	0	0
	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	0	0	0	0	0
	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0
	Changes in other inventories	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
	Disclosure of notes on income and expense explanatory					

<b>Statement of Asset and Liabilities</b>		
Particulars	Half year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2016	01-04-2015
Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	31-03-2016
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Equity and liabilities</b>		
<b>1 Shareholders' funds</b>		
Share capital	53.4	53.4
Reserves and surplus	558.97	565.88
Money received against share warrants	0	0
<b>Total shareholders' funds</b>	<b>612.37</b>	<b>619.28</b>
2 Share application money pending allotment	0	0
3 Deferred government grants	0	0
<b>5 Non-current liabilities</b>		
Long-term borrowings	0	0
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0	0
Foreign currency monetary item translation difference liability account	0	0
Other long-term liabilities	0	0
Long-term provisions	0.47	0.47
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>0.47</b>	<b>0.47</b>
<b>6 Current liabilities</b>		
Short-term borrowings	0	0
Trade payables	0	0
Other current liabilities	17.55	14.4
Short-term provisions	2.32	1.57
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>19.87</b>	<b>15.97</b>
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<b>632.71</b>	<b>635.72</b>
<b>Assets</b>		
<b>1 Non-current assets</b>		
<b>(i) Fixed assets</b>		
Tangible assets	99	99.89
Producing properties	0	0
Intangible assets	0	0
Preproducing properties	0	0
Tangible assets capital work-in-progress	0	0
Intangible assets under development or work-in-progress	0	0
<b>Total fixed assets</b>	<b>99</b>	<b>99.89</b>



<b>Statement of Asset and Liabilities</b>		
Particulars	Half year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2016	01-04-2015
Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2016	31-03-2016
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
(ii) Non-current investments	0	0
(v) Deferred tax assets (net)	0	0
(vi) Foreign currency monetary item translation difference asset account	0	0
(vii) Long-term loans and advances	0	0
(viii) Other non-current assets	214.51	227.66
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>313.51</b>	<b>327.55</b>
<b>Current assets</b>		
Current investments	17.94	8.66
Inventories	0	0
Trade receivables	0	0
Cash and bank balances	11.83	9.71
Short-term loans and advances	289.43	289.8
Other current assets	0	0
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>319.2</b>	<b>308.17</b>
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>632.71</b>	<b>635.72</b>
<b>Disclosure of notes on assets and liabilities</b>		